
  
 Ultra flat bags 116 psi
 

 

 
 Flexible in use

 Insertion height only 1.2 cm (0.5 
inch)

 Ready to use in seconds

 An indispensable tool  

  www.vetter.de/ vetter_emergency/ en/ Rescue +Products/ Lifting +bags/ Ultra +flat +bags +116+psi.html

  

The unbeatably flat first- aider.
 With their super- flat insertion height of only 1.2 cm (0.5 inch), Vetter ultra flat 
bags are the ideal first- aider at the rescue site, fitting into the smallest of gaps. 
They exert their strength in the most confined spaces and make room for other 
rescue tools. Thanks to their low air requirement and extreme ease of use, 
Vetter ultra flat bags are ready to use in seconds. In short: an indispensable tool
 in a wide range of situations.

  Technical data

Emergency Pneumatics
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  Technical data
 
 Unrivalled low insertion height of only 1.2 cm* (0.5 inch).
  Working pressure: 8 bar (116 psi)
  Test pressure: 12 bar (174 psi)
  Burst pressure, at least: 32 bar (464 psi)
 *around valve + 6 mm (0.2 inch)
 
 Product
  

 Art. no.
  

 Lifting power, 
max.

 t / US tons

 Lifting height, 
max.

 cm / inch

 Size
 cm / inch

 Air requirement, 
at working 
pressure

 litres / cu.ft.

 Weight, 
approx.
 kg / lbs

  UF 1  1314018800  1,0
 1,1

 7,5
 3,0

 14 x 13
 5,5 x 5,1

 2,8
 0,1

 0,3
 0,6

  UF 3  1314018700  3,3
 3,6

 12,0
 4,7

 25,5 x 20
 10 x 7,9

 15,9
 0,8

 0,7
 1,6

  UF 6  1314018600  6,4
 7,0

 16,5
 6,5

 29,5 x 
29,5

 11,6 x 
11,6

 37,8
 1,3

 1,3
 2,9

  UF 10  1314020700  9,6
 10,6

 20,3
 8,0

 36 x 36
 14 x 14

 74,2
 2,6

 1,7
 3,8
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Accessories
 

 Inflation hoses 8 bar (116 psi)

 Shut- off units 8 bar (116 psi)

 Controllers 8 bar ( 116 psi)

 Inflation with cylinder

 Inflation with alternative air source

 

   
In operation...

  
Good reasons...

  
Guaranteed quality:

 
 Freeing trapped persons

 Preliminary measures

 Freeing trapped limbs

 Enlarging smallest openings at 
accidents

 
 Super- flat insertion height of only 
1.2 cm (0.5 inch)

 Flexible and easy to use

 Aramid- reinforced

 
 Individually tested (with inspection 
seal)

 Safety factor greater than 4:1

 Complies with EN 13731 
(independently tested)

 3- year guarantee

 
 

 

 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 Please contact us directly should you have any further questions concerning this product.
 
Sales Germany
Phone.: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-50
Fax: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-70
E- Mail: vetter.info@idexcorp.com
 
Sales international
Phone.: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-60
Fax: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-71
E- Mail: vetter.info@idexcorp.com
 
 Or find the nearest dealer under:
 www.vetter.de/ support/ haendler
 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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